For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATION
TN-0084
Comparison of Different Whole Blood Sample Pretreatment Methods for Targeted Analysis
of Basic Drugs
Seyed Sadjadi, Shahana Huq, Sean Orlowicz, and Laura Snow
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Avenue, Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Introduction

4. Dalsgaard et al,Quantitative Analysis of 30 Drugs in Whole Blood by SPE and
UHPLC-TOF-MS. (2013) J of Forensic Science and Criminology 1(1):101
Ordering Information
Strata-X-C
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tab-less Tube
30 mg 8L-S029-TAK 1 mL (100/box)
60 mg 8L-S029-UBJ 3 mL (50/box)
Tube
30 mg 8B-S029-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S029-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S029-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S029-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S029-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S029-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S029-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg 8E-S029-AGB 2 Plates/Box
30 mg 8E-S029-TGB 2 Plates/Box
60 mg 8E-S029-UGB 2 Plates/Box
Ordering Information
Kinetex® HPLC/UHPLC Columns
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00A-4627-AN 00B-4627-AN 00D-4627-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4627-Y0 00D-4627-Y0 00F-4627-Y0 AJ0-9208
for 3.0 mm ID
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
for 4.6 mm ID
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4622-Y0 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4622-E0 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Page 8 of 8
APPLICATION